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Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 86
SERVICE LINES

1. OVERHEAD SERVICE LINES:

The Company will install permanent secondary voltage overhead service lines from its
overhead distribution system on the following terms:

a.

The length of the service line allowed for the basic charge shown below shall be 70
feet, measured from the Customer's property line nearest the Company's distribution
system along the path of construction to the point of delivery.

Charges for overhead service lines shall be as follows:

(1) Single Phase:
$141.00 basic charge plus $2.03/foot for all excess footage

(2) Three Phase: -

1/0 Wire - $162.00 basic charge plus $2.32/foot for all excess footage
4/0 Wire - $269.00 basic charge plus $3.84/foot for all excess footage

The Customer shall reimburse the Company for the cost of relocating service lines,
except for relocations for the convenience of the Company.

Replacement of overhead service lines at the request of the Customer shall be
subject to the charges in b.(1) or (2) above.

The Company shall not be required to install secondary overhead service lines in an
area served by an underground distribution system.

2. UNDERGROUND SERVICE LINES TO SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL STRUC-
TURES: :

The Company{will install secondary voltage underground service lines to single-family
residential structures on the following terms:
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a. The length of the service line allowed for the basic charge shown in ¢.(1) and (2)
below shall be 70 feet measured from the Customer's property line nearest the
Company's distribution system along the path of construction to the point of delivery.

b. The Customer shall provide trenching, backfill, and conduit under driveways and
- similar obstructions to the Company's specifications, and in addition, the Customer

shall provide restoration of any and all landscaping, driveway, or other similar
property. However, at the Customer's request, the Company will, where feasible,
provide trenching for newly constructed service lines at the rate of $52.00, plus
$1.10 per foot for each service line trench. Under no circumstances will the
Company be required to provide trenching for service lines converted from overhead
to underground or for underground service lines reinstalled at the Customer's
request.

c. Charges for underground service lines (exclusive of trenching) shall be as follows:
(1) Construction of Underground Service Lines:

(a) Single-phase service line to be connected to an underground distribution

system:
4/0 wire or smaller: $123.00 basic charge plus $1.75/foot for all excess
footage
350 MCM wire: $194.00 basic charge plus $2.77/foot for all excess
footage
(b) Single-phase service line to be connected to an overhead distribution

system: '
4/0 wire or smaller: $402.00 basic charge plus $1.75/foot for all excess
footage
350 MCM wire: $573.00 basic charge plus $2.77/foot for all excess
footage
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(c) Three-phase service line to be connected to an underground distribution

system:

4/0 wire or smaller: $139.00 basic charge plus $1.99/foot for all excess
footage

350 MCM wire: $255.00 basic charge plus $3.64/foot for all excess
footage

(d) Three-phase service line to be connected to an overhead distribution

system:

4/0 wire or smaller: $494.00 basic charge plus $1.99/foot for all excess
footage

350 MCM wire: $721.00 basic charge plus $3.64/foot for all excess
footage

(2) Relocation or replacement of underground service lines at the request of the
Customer shall be subject to the charges in (1) above.

(3) Conductor provided in sizes other than those above shall be charged for at
current costs.

3. UNDERGROUND SERVICE LINES TO MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES,
MOBILE HOME PARKS AND NON-RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES:
The Customer shall install, own, and maintain all secondary underground service facili-
ties beyond the secondary termination at the transformer or handhole.

4. OWNERSHIP OF FACILITIES:

The Company shall own, operate, and maintain all facilities installed by the Company
under this schedule.

5. OPERATING RIGHTS:
Adequate legal rights for the construction, operation, repair and maintenance of
overhead or underground service facilities over or through all property, including
property not owned by the Customer, shall be provided to the Company by the owner or
owners thereof prior to the commencement of construction of said tacilities.
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6. SECONDARY SERVICE LINE FEASIBILITY:
The Company shall not be required to install any service line which, in its opinion, is
economically unfeasible or exceeds secondary voltage feasibility according to Company
standards. Installation of any line which exceeds secondary line feasibility according to
Company standards will be subject to the provisions of Schedule 85. The Company
shall not be required to install any secondary service line if the route of construction has
not been cleared of all obstructions and brought to final grade.

7. TEMPORARY SERVICE :
This schedule does not apply to temporary service. Such service is subject to the
provisions of Schedule 80 of this tariff.

8. GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY:
The manner and type of construction of any service line shall be subject to applicable
governmental authority or law, and any increase in costs resulting therefrom and not
reimbursed by an agency of the government or other person or entity shall be the
responsibility of the Customer(s) or property owner(s) served by such service line.

9. SCHEDULE 87:

The installation of service lines by the Company under the provisions of this schedule
shall be subject to the provisions of Schedule 87, income Tax Rider.

10. GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in
this tariff.
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